506634306 04/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6681115

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ			
Name			Execution Date	
SIMTEC, LLC			03/31/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SIMTE	SIMTEC, INC.		
Street Address:	5725 \$	5725 S VALLEY VIEW BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 7		
City:	LAS V	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVA	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89118	89118		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 4	4		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		63118430		
Application Number:		16403954		
Patent Number:		10314400		
Patent Number:		8926017		

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2164798500 Email: IP-Squire@squirepb.com Correspondent Name: **BRYAN JAKETIC - SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS US LLP** Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600** Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, OHIO 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118577.00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN JAKETIC		
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Jaketic/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=Simtec Inc Docs for Recording#page1.tif source=Simtec Inc Docs for Recording#page2.tif source=Simtec Inc Docs for Recording#page3.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SIMTEC, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIMTEC, LLC" TO "SIMTEC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 2:02 O`CLOCK P.M.



6156511 8100V SR# 20211124100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

searcy of Scale

Authentication: 202898291 Date: 04-06-21

PATENT REEL: 056077 FRAME: 0868

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Belaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:02 PM 03/31/2021 FILED 02:02 PM 03/31/2021 SR 20211124100 - File Number 6156511

OF

SIMTEC, LLC, A DELWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ТО

SIMTEC, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

The undersigned authorized person, for the purpose of converting Simtec, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company to Simtec, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the limited liability company first formed is September 19, 2016.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this certificate is Simtec, LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Simtec, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on March 31, 2021.

SIMTEC, LLC

By: <u>/s/ Bing Howenstein</u> Name: Bing Howenstein Title: Authorized Person

Simtec, Inc. List of U.S. Patents and Pending U.S. Patent Applications

Patent/Application No.	Issue Date/Filing Date	Title
63/118,430	11-30-2020	Electronic Tilt Sensing, Tracking, and Reporting System
16/403,954	05-06-2019	Rotatable Seat Cradle
10,314,400	06-11-2019	Rotatable Seat Cradle
8,926,017	01-06-2015	Chair with Integral Pivoting Lumbar and Seat Cushion
		Portions

010-9204-1799/1/AMERICAS

